Kolich & Associates, LLC

Attorneys at Law

1521 Hightower Drive • Uniontown, OH 44685 • T: (330) 316-2378 • Email: kjklaw@yahoo.com

August 11, 2023

RCVD PLIC SEC EUR ALIG 17 2023 AM10:38

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Notice of Material Change – Energy Harbor LLC (EGS License No. A-110078; NGS License) No. A-2020-3019389)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the undersigned represents Energy Harbor LLC, a licensed electric generation supplier ("EGS") and natural gas supplier ("NGS") in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania operating under EGS License No. A-110078 and NGS License No. A-2020-3019389.

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code 54.34 and 52 Pa. Code 62.105, Energy Harbor LLC notifies the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission of a material change to its Customer Complaint Contact information. Effective immediately, the new regulatory contact information for Energy Harbor LLC (gas and electric) is as follows:

Name:	Christina Bauman
Title:	Manager, Customer Care
Address:	168 E. Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44308
Telephone:	888-254-6359
Fax:	None
Email:	CBauman@energyharbor.com &
	RetailServiceManagement@energyharbor.com

In addition, please find enclosed an updated Company Contact Form, which is being submitted herein as requested by Commission Staff. Should you need any additional information or have any questions/concerns about this notice, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Katy Kaln Kathy J. Kolich

Attorney Reg. No. 82203